Invitation to tender for PhD-Grant for the academic year 2018/19.

The Medical University of Innsbruck publicly tenders PhD-Grants for students from non-EU countries. Students eligible for the grant must have started their PhD studies before October 1st 2018. The PhD-Grants correspond to the amount of the regular tuition feeds (Regelstudienbeiträge) for students at the Medical University of Innsbruck from non-EU countries for the winter semester 2018/19 and summer semester 2019. The grants are paid in two installments. The first of which will be paid after the grant is awarded, to the amount of the regular tuition fees (Regelstudienbeiträge) for students at the Medical University of Innsbruck from non-EU countries for the winter semester 2018/19. The second after timely registered continuation for the summer semester 2019 to the amount of the regular tuition fees (Regelstudienbeiträge) for students at the Medical University of Innsbruck from non-EU countries for the summer semester 2019. Please note that both installments are capped at the height of the tuition fees actually paid by the student.

Prerequisites for the PhD-Grants:

- Timely Application
- Positive opinion of the PhD supervisor regarding the progress of the PhD project.
- No claims for remission or repayment may have been made in accordance with § 92 of the Austrian Universities Act (Universitätsgesetz) for the relevant semester.

The decision on the allocation of the grant is made by the Vice-Rector for Teaching and Study Matters according to the criteria listed above.

To be taken into consideration, applications must be filed with the Abteilung für Lehre und Studienangelegenheiten of the Medical University of Innsbruck, Speckbacherstrasse 31-33, 6020 Innsbruck or handed in with Mag. Brigitte Amtmann during the official office hours.

Please use the form found at https://www.i-med.ac.at/studium/services/stipendien.html

Only applications that arrive, at the latest, by

January 31st 2018 (for winter semester 2018/19) or May 10th 2019 (summer semester 2019)

can be taken into consideration for the PhD-grant.

Univ.-Prof. Dr. Peter Loidl
Vice-Rector for Teaching and Study Matters